Description
The GC11N70 uses advanced super junction technology and
design to provide excellent RDS(ON) and low gate charge. This
device is suitable for industry AC-DC SMPS requirement of
PFC, AC/DC power conversion, and other industrial power
application.
General Features
● New technology for high voltage device

● Switched Mode Power Supply (SMPS)
● Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS)
 Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Case
Packaging
GC11N70K GC11N70 TO-252 2500pcs/Reel
GC11N70 GC11N70 TO-220
GC11N70F GC11N70 TO-220F 50pcs/Tube
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TC=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
VDS RDS (ON )
@ 10V (max)
ID
700V
395mΩ
11 A
Parameter Symbol
Value
Unit
     TO-252
TO-220     TO-220F
Drain-Source Voltage VDS 700 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±30 V
Drain Current-Continuous (TC=25℃) ID 11 A
Drain Current-Continuous (TC=100℃) ID 6.6 A
Drain Current-Pulsed (Note 1) IDM 33 A
Single Pulse Avalanche Energy (Note 2) EAS  215 mJ
Repetitive Avalanche Energy (Note 1) EAR 0.32 mJ
Avalanche Current (Note 1) IAR 1.8 A
Maximum Power Dissipation (TC=25℃) PD 83 31 W
MOSFET dv/dt ruggedness, VDS = 0…480V dv/dt 50 V/ns
Reverse diode dv/dt,  VDS = 0…480V， ISD ≤ ID          dv/dt 15 V/μs
Operating Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ,TSTG -55 To 150 ℃
Schematic Diagram
T
GOFORD GC11N70
50pcs/Tube
GC11N70J  GC11N70 TO-251 72pcs/Tube
TO-251,
www.gofordsemi.com                                 TEL：0755-29961263                         FAX:0755 -29961466
V2.0
GOFORD GC11N70